(b) Upon recommendation of the authority, the General Assembly may award 19 

eligible applicants grant funding of up to one-third (1/3) of the actual costs 20 

incurred in applying for and procuring an early site permit, construction 21 

permit, or combined operating license, not to exceed twenty-five million 22 

dollars ($25,000,000).  23 

(c) The authority shall: 24 

1. Create grant applications; 25 

2. Establish grant applicant eligibility requirements; 26 

3. Establish objective scoring criteria to evaluate grant applications; 27 

4. Review any partnership agreement between eligible applicants for 1